[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]Supplement data Table 4 (related to Table 3): Gender has no significant impact on lung histology. Items presented were independently scored by two experienced pathologists blinded for the group assignment from 0 (not present), 1 (hardly detectable), 2 (very few), 3 (little), 4 (moderate), to 5 (very severe); macrophages are presented as number per high power field. Data are itemized and presented according to male and female gender. Data are presented as median (quartiles), n = 4 per group. Abbreviations: CS: cigarette smoke, CSE: cystathionine--lyase, nonCS: no CS, WT: wild type.
# significant to male animals (p<0.05).
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Supplement data Table 4 Gender has no impact on lung histology



p-value p-value p-value p-value
male female M.-W. male female M.-W. male female M.-W. male female M.-W.
0.0 0.0  1.0  0.5 0.5  3.5  1.0  1.0



 (0.0; 0.0)  (0.0; 2.3) (0.3; 2.5) (0.0; 2.5) (0.0; 2.5) (1.5; 4.0) (0.5; 1.5) (1.0; 2.0)



 4.0  2.5 3.0  2.5  3.5  1.5 3.0  3.0
(3.3; 4.0) (0.5; 3.8) (3.0; 3.0) (1.3; 3.0) (3.0; 4.0) (0.3; 2.8) (2.5; 3.0) (3.0; 4.0)



Alveolar membrane  0.5 1.0  3.0  3.5  1.5  3.5  1.0  2.0
thickening (0.0; 2.5) (0.3; 2.5) (3.0; 3.8) (2.3; 4.0) (1.0; 2.0) (1.5; 4.8) (0.5; 2.5)  (1.0; 2.0)



 1.5  0.5  3.0  3.5  1.5  3.0  3.0  3.0
(0.0; 3.0) (0.0; 3.3) (3.0; 3.8) (3.0; 4.0) (0.3; 2.8) (2.3; 3.8) (2.0; 3.8) (3.0;  3.0)



0.0 0.0  2.3  3.0  3.0  1.3  2.0  5.0
 (0.0; 0.0)  (0.0; 1.5) (1.1; 4.5) (2.3; 4.5) (2.3; 3.0) (1.0; 3.0) (1.0; 5.5)  (4.0; 6.0)



6.0 4.0  12.3 15.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 15.0 
(4.0; 8.8) (1.5; 13) (10.4; 18.0) (10.3; 15.0) (9.0; 12.8) (9.9; 16.0) (8.0; 15.0) (12.0; 16.0)



# significant to male animals (p<0.05)



Parameters
Blunt chest trauma



WT nonCS WT CS CSE-/- nonCS CSE-/- CS



Total Score



N/A



0.16



0.76



0.88



N/A



0.66



Dystelectasis



Emphysema



Lymphocytes



Macrophages



0.89



0.11



0.05



0.18



0.14



0.30



0.18



0.76



N/A



1.00



0.61



0.55



0.30



0.61



0.24



0.75



N/A



0.36
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